GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4030
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19™ March, 2021

YOGA AND NATUROPATHY UNDER TRIBAL SUB PLAN
4030. SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA,YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the institutions providing the services of Yoga and Naturopathy in Tribal Sub-Plan (TSP) areas under Schedule-V in the country, State/UTwisg;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up similar institutions in other Tribal Sub-Plan areas of the country, if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which these are likely to be set up in the country; and
(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND
SPORTSAND ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(8): As public hedlth is a State subject, setting up institutions providing the services of Yoga and Naturopathy in Tribal Sub-Plan (TSP) areas under Schedule-V comes under the purview of respective State/UT Governments. The Ministry of AYUSH does not maintain data on such activities of State/UT governments.

(b) to (d): However, National Institute of Naturopathy (NIN), Pune an autonomous Institute under Ministry of AYUSH has started a Naturopathy Clinic in Tribal Area of Pune Dist. at Gohe (Bk), Ambegaon for the welfare of the tribal people with particular emphasis on Y oga and Naturopathy with a 20 bed capacity.

The said tribal unit will act as training centre for the tribal youth to incorporate the skills of Naturopathy and Y oga into their health practices. NIN in association with Shabari Tribal Finance, Govt. of Maharashtrais offering free training to Tribal youths on Treatment Assistant Training Course (TATC).

